INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

   17

B14 Additional disclosure (cont’d)

 Current Year

Quarter

 Current Year

To Date

 31-Dec-16  31-Dec-16

 RM’000  RM’000

Amortisation of intangible asset and development cost (874)  (1,176)

Amortisation of unwinding discount on financial assets (6,210)  -

Impairment of receivables  6,280  6,280

Foreign exchange gain / (loss) - realised 314  (95)

Foreign exchange gain / (loss) - unrealised 16,597  13,005

B15 Prior year adjustment

The prior year adjustments are due to the correction of an omission in respect of costs associated

with the provision of a study, design and planning of an integrated natural gas monetization

programme and capitalisation of development cost. In accordance with MFRS 108: Accounting

Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, the changes are to be applied retrospectively.

The effect of changes in the consolidated financial statements is as follows:

 31 Dec 2014

As previously

reported

Effect of

prior year

adjustment

31 Dec 2014

As restated

 RM’000 RM’000  RM’000

Statement of Financial Position (extract):

Accumulated losses (206,364) (306)  (206,670)

Development cost - 55,319  55,319

Trade and other receivables – non-current 190,493 (45,718)  143,979

Trade and other payables - current (9,488) (9,907)  (19,395)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

(extract):

Operating expenses (direct cost) (1,986) (9,907)  (11,893)

Finance cost (15,845) 9,601  (6,244)

Statement of Cash Flows (extract):

Changes in working capital:

   Trade and other payables

41,622

9,907

51,529

   Trade and other receivables (131,641) (9,601)  (141,242)

SUMATEC RESOURCES BERHAD
Company No. 428355-D

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

   18

B15 Prior year adjustment (cont’d)

 31 Dec 2015

As previously

reported

Effect of

prior year

adjustment

31 Dec 2015

As restated

 RM’000 RM’000  RM’000

Statement of Financial Position (extract):

Accumulated losses (166,378) (8,456)  (174,834)

Development cost - 76,347  76,347

Trade and other receivables – non-current 214,154 (57,941)  156,213

Trade and other receivables – current 151,783 74,000  225,783

Trade and other payables - current (20,730) (26,862)  (47,592)

Amount due to related party - (74,000)  (74,000)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

(extract):

Operating expenses (direct cost) (1,789) (16,955)  (18,744)

Finance cost (15,490) 8,805  (6,685)

Statement of Cash Flows (extract):

Changes in working capital:

   Trade and other payables

(38,069)

16,955

(21,114)

   Trade and other receivables (9,162) (8,805)  (17,967)

B16 Disclosure of realised and unrealised accumulated losses

 Group  Company

 31-Dec-16  31-Dec-16

 RM’000  RM’000

Total accumulated profit / (losses):

- Realised (191,510)  (236,003)

- Unrealised 9,682  3,652

 (181,828)  (232,351)

Consolidated adjustments 36,624  -

 (145,204)  (232,351)

The disclosure of realised and unrealized profits/losses above is solely for complying with the disclosure

requirements stipulated in the directive of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad and should not be applied for any

other purposes.

SUMATEC RESOURCES BERHAD